

s/AWCJR

**AMENDMENT TO BILL NO. 35-0223
Offered by Senator Carla J. Joseph**

Bill No. 35-0223 is amended as follows:

- (a) On page 1, line 1 by striking “is” and inserting “was born on March 3, 1928, in Cane Garden Bay, Tortola, British Virgin Islands,”;
- (b) On page 1, line 6, by striking “Alfred’s” and inserting “William’s”;
- (c) On page 1, line 9, by striking “Alfred’s” and inserting “William’s”;
- (d) On page 1, line 12, by striking “Alfred” and inserting “William”;
- (e) On page 2, line 1, by striking “60” and inserting “55”;
- (f) On page 2, line 5, by striking the second sentence and inserting “He has been an assistant pastor, pastor and senior pastor for more than 60 years.”;
- (g) On page 2, line 8, by striking “worked” and inserting “work”;
- (h) On page 4, section 2, by striking the language after “begins” and insert “at the intersection of Store Straede and Gamle Gade, runs directly in front of Christian Unity Church, and ends at the intersection of Borger Gade and Gamle Gade is renamed “Bishop Dr. William A. Industrious Street.”;
- (i) On page 4, section 3, line 6, by striking “William Alfred Industrious Street” and inserting “Bishop Dr. William A. Industrious Street”, and by striking the language after “begins” and inserting “at the intersection of Store Straede and Gamle Gade and runs directly in front of Christian Unity Church and ends at the intersection of Borger Gade and Gamle Gade.”; and
- (j) On page 4, section 4, by striking “, 5000” and inserting “5,000”;

Amendment No. 35-662/February 27, 2024/HLF